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CLASS XIV.—LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT—continued.

67

Appropriation* for Consolidated Fund Services,

tern.
19' i3-4.

LUNATIC ASYLUMS—continued.

I

VOTE No. 62 -continued.
Salabies— continued.
Porirua—

Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper
Head Attendant
Matron
Engineer
Assistant Engineer
Official Visitor
65 Attendants and Servants—

35 Male Attendants: 4 Artisan Attendants at £125,
2 at £110, 6 at £100, 1 at £95, 1 at £90, 8 at £80,
5 at £75, 8 at £70, 5 at £70 (6 months) ; Farm
Manager at £120: Ploughman at £70; Farm Hand
at £80; Fireman at £90; 22 Female Attendants:
1 at £60, 1 at £55, 3 at £50, 3 at £45, 3 at £42
10s., 11 at £40; Laundress at £60; Assistant
Laundress at £50 ; Cook at £60 ; Assistant Cook
at £50

£

600
250
150
100
130
100
240
150
25

4,452

Nelson—Visiting Medical Officer
Superintendent
Matron
Official Visitor
17 Attendants and Servants—

9 Male Attendants: 1 at £125, 2 at £100, 1 at £90,
4 at £80, 1 at £75; 7 Female Attendants : 1 at
£55, 3 at £42 10s., 3 at £40; Cook at £52

200
200
75
13

1,164

Ghrigtchurch—
Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper
Matron
Official Visitor
65 Attendants and Servants—30 Male Attendants: 1 at £130, 1 at £120,1 at £110.

1 at £95, 4 at £90, 6 at £80, 3 at £75, 8 at £70.
5 at £70 (6 months) ; Engineer at £200; Plumber
at £130; Plasterer at £120; Painter at £120;
Carpenter at £120; Gardener at £100; Baker a1
£100; Farm Bailiff and Wife (Dairywoman) at
£130; Messenger and Wife (Housemaid) at £80:
Stoker at £90; 22 Female Attendants: 1 at £60.
2 at £55, 1 at £52 10s., 1 at £50, 5 at £45, 5 at
£42 10s., 7 at £40; Laundress at £50; Cook at
£60; Kitchenmaid at £45

600
250
200
100
100

18

4,589

Hokitika-—Visiting Medical Officer (also Prisons, £50)
Superintendent
Matron
Official Visitor
19 Attendants and Servants—

11 Male Attendants: 3 at £125, 1 at £90, 2 at £87
10s., 1 at £85, 1 at £80, 3 at £80 (9 months);
Farm Labourer at £65; 6 Female Attendants:
4 at £50, 2 at £50 (9 months) ; Cook and
Laundreee at £50

150
300
85
13

1,375.
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