## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XIV.—LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT—continued.

LUNATIC ASYLUMS—continued.			1903–4.		
LUNATIC A	ASYLUMS—co	ntinued.			
VOTE No. 62 -continued.				£	£
1 Porirua—			1		
Resident Medical Sup				600	
Assistant Medical Off				250	
Clerk and Storekeeper				150	
Assistant Clerk and S	torek <b>ee</b> per			100	
Head Attendant				130	
Matron	•••	•••	•••	100	
Engineer	***	• • •		240	
Assistant Engineer Official Visitor	•••	•••		150	
65 Attendants and Se		•••		25	
35 Male Attendants 2 at £110, 6 at £ 5 at £75, 3 at £ Manager at £120 at £80; Fireman 1 at £60, 1 at £ 10s., 11 at £40 Laundress at £5 at £50	s: 4 Artisan A 2100, 1 at £95, 270, 5 at £70 b; Ploughman a 1 at £90; 22 F 55, 3 at £50, 5; Laundress	1 at £90, 8 a (6 months); t £70; Farm emale Atten 3 at £45, 3 at £60; As	Farm Hand dants: at £42 sistant	4,452	
Nelson—				200	
Visiting Medical Offic Superintendent				200	
Matron	•••			$egin{array}{c c} 200 & \\ 75 & \\ \end{array}$	
Official Visitor	•••			13	
4 at £80, 1 at £ £55, 3 at £42 10s			: lat	1,164	
Christchurch—			ľ		
Resident Medical Supe		•••		600	
Assistant Medical Offi		•••	•••	250	
Clerk and Storekeeper Assistant Clerk and St		•••		200	
Matron	огекеерег	•••	•••	100 100	
Official Visitor	•••	•••	••	13	
65 Attendants and Ser 30 Male Attendant: 1 at £95, 4 at £ 5 at £70 (6 mont)	s: 1 at £130, 1 a 90, 6 at £80, 3	at £75, 8 at	£70,		
at £130; Plaste Carpenter at £12 £100; Farm Ba £130; Messenger Stoker at £90; 2 2 at £55, 1 at £3 £42 10s., 7 at £3	rer at £120; 0; Gardener a iliff and Wife and Wife (H 2 Female Atte 52 10s., 1 at £6 240; Laundress	Painter at £100; Ba. (Dairywom ousemaid) andants: 1 a 50, 5 at £4	£120; ker at an) at t £80: t £60,		
£60; Kitchenmai		 . <b></b>	•••	4,589	
Visiting Medical Offic Superintendent	er (also frisobi	s, æəu)	•	150 300	
Matron	***	***		85	
Official Visitor 19 Attendants and Ser 11 Male Attendants	: 3 at £125, 1		t <b>£</b> 87	13	
10s., 1 at £85, 1 Farm Labourer 4 at £50, 2 at	at £65; 6 Fe £50 (9 mor	male Atten	dants:		
Laundress at £50	•••	•••		1,375	